
World Vegetable Center 

World Vegetable Center (WorldVeg) 
REQUEST FOR SALE PARTICIPATION BID (RSPB) 

WorldVeg is conducting a sale of retired properties, and in that connection, it is issuing this Request 
for Sale Participation Bid (RSPB) to potential participants. 

1. Sale no.: PR1071089 
2. Sale subject: See PR1071089 List. 
3. 3.This Sale is awarded by total price in TSHS 
4. This Sale only allows cash bid. 
5. This Sale allows bid for one lot or all items. 
6. The Sale is open to both individual and firm. 
7. Sale Participants must meet the following conditions: N/A 
8. All Sale Participants shall be treated equally as to the provision of Sale information. 
9. Sale Participants shall make their bids by submitting the Bid Form attached to this Request. 

a. Any Bid Form which is illegible, spoiled, incomplete, or below the minimum bid price 
specified in Paragraph 9.c will be rejected and treated as void. 

b. Each Bid Form must specify the total amount of consideration (in Tshs) that the Sale 
Participant will pay WorldVeg. 

c. Whether bidding for individual or all items, the amount of consideration must be at least 100% 
of the World Veg price specified in the Bid Form. 

d. The language of the Bid Form shall be in English. The English language prevails in case of 
conflict of interpretation. 

10. All communication relating to this Sale should be sent to Baraka Mchala by the following e-mail: 
baraka.mchala@worldveg.org Tel:+255 (0)764 178 919 

11. All Bid Forms must be submitted by password-protected email to 
procurement_esa@worldveg.org before the closing time at 16:45 PM on 03/04/2025. 

12. World Veg may at its own discretion permit the Sale Participant to resubmit a corrected bid 
before the Sale evaluation. In the event of a Bid Form is resubmitted, WorldVeg will disregard the 
previous Bid Form. 

13. The evaluation principle of the Sale is on the basis of total price comparison. 
14. The Winning Bidder will be notified by WorldVeg Procurement Officer through email before 

07/04/2025. 
15. The transaction of payment by the Winning Bidder shall be completed within 60 calendar days 

after the Winning Bidder receives the notification. 
16. In the event of failed Sale, WorldVeg may either run a new Sale or withdraw the Sale. 
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17. WorldVeg sales are carried out in compliance with organizational 

Guidelines. Sales-related inquiries can be sent to WorldVeg Procurement Office at 
procurement_esa@worldveg.org 

Signed by authorized signatory of Sale Participant (SP): 
(dd/mm/yyyy) 

SP Contact person (Name, email, Tel): 
Bid Form Sale no.1071089 

(Specify by inserting the amount and checking the appropriate box) 

Sale item 
1 
2 
3 

Quantity SP Price (Tshs) 
Vehicle (Landcruiser Toyota Prado TX (T679 DGC) 1 
Vehicle Toyota Land Cruiser PRADO (T511DFY) 1 
Generator [PRAMAC GBN45} 1 

4 
5 
6 
7 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Air Conditioners 
Wooden Table 
Refrigerators 
Freezer 
Solar heater Panels 
Cooker 
Mattress 
Steel Cabinet (Metal) 
Grass chopper 
Seed separator 
Dehumidifier, 
Autoclave system 
DNA Extractor 
Irrigation materials - Driplines 
Vehicle accessories - Car radio 
Mattress 
Furniture - Sofa sets, 
Computer stand 
Metallic drawer 
Tool box 
File shelves 
Micro Wave 
Board Maker 
Water Dispenser 
Reception Desk 

5 
6 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Washing Machine [LG] 7KG WD -10480TP 
Wooden shelves 

32 
33 
34 

Tables 
ROLLUP BANNER 
KEYBOARD 

6 
1 
3 
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35 Water Sink 1 
36 Wooden chair 5 
37 WATER PUMP [HONDA GX160] 1 
38 PRINTER[ EPSON L220] 1 
39 PRINTER [ HP LASER JET PRO M176N] 1 
40 PRINTER [ HP LASER JET PRO [8610] 1 
41 PRINTER [HP LASER JET PRO} 1 
42 PRINTER(HP) 1 
43 PRINTER-HP LASERJET P102 1 
44 LABEL PRINTER-GK420E 1 
45 PRINTER HP LASERJETP2014B 1 
46 CPU[HP] 2 
47 UPS 2 
48a Desktop computer (All in one) 1 b DELL DESKTOP COMPUTER 2 

49a MONITOR [DELL] 2 b LAPTOP [LENOVO T430] 1 c LAPTOP [LENOVO 
T4401 2 d LAPTOP [LENOVO T460] 1 e LAPTOP [LENOVO FLEX) 1 

f LAPTOP [LENOVO T480] 1 g LAPTOP [LENOVO T450] 1 

h LENOVO DESKTOP COMPUTERn6 2 
i DELL COMPUTER09 1 
46 HP SCANNER 1 
47 SAMSUNG DESKTOP 1 
48 Voltage stabilizer 2 
49a Water pump [SUBMERSIBLE] 1 
b Water Pump [CENTRIFUGAL] 2 
50 Sealer Machine 5 
51 Printer hp LaserJet P2014 1 
52 Water Tank (300ltr) A 4pc 
53 Solar Heater Pannel 8pc 
54 Tablets (Asus) 5pc 
55 Executive chair 5Ppc 
56 Drawer shelves 2pc 
57 Brown Chair 20pc 
58 Free stand sailing fan 1pc 
59 Normal water pump 1pc 
60 Coffee Table 2pc 
61 Satellite Dish Antena 5pc 

Total amount for consideration (Tshs) TOTAL 


