**World Vegetable Center** 

## World Vegetable Center (WorldVeg) REQUEST FOR SALE PARTICIPATION BID (RSPB)

WorldVeg is conducting a sale of retired properties, and in that connection, it is issuing this Request for Sale Participation Bid (RSPB) to potential participants.

- 1. Sale no.: PR1071089
- 2. Sale subject: See PR1071089 List.
- 3. 3. This Sale is awarded by total price in TSHS
- 4. This Sale only allows cash bid.
- 5. This Sale allows bid for one lot or all items.
- 6. The Sale is open to both individual and firm.
- 7. Sale Participants must meet the following conditions: N/A
- 8. All Sale Participants shall be treated equally as to the provision of Sale information.
- 9. Sale Participants shall make their bids by submitting the Bid Form attached to this Request.
  - a. Any Bid Form which is illegible, spoiled, incomplete, or below the minimum bid price specified in Paragraph 9.c will be rejected and treated as void.
  - b. Each Bid Form must specify the total amount of consideration (in Tshs) that the Sale Participant will pay WorldVeg.
  - c. Whether bidding for individual or all items, the amount of consideration must be at least 100% of the World Veg price specified in the Bid Form.
  - d. The language of the Bid Form shall be in English. The English language prevails in case of conflict of interpretation.
- 10. All communication relating to this Sale should be sent to Baraka Mchala by the following e-mail: baraka.mchala@worldveg.org Tel:+255 (0)764 178 919
- All Bid Forms must be submitted by password-protected email to procurement\_esa@worldveg.org before the closing time at 16:45 PM on 03/04/2025.
- 12. World Veg may at its own discretion permit the Sale Participant to resubmit a corrected bid before the Sale evaluation. In the event of a Bid Form is resubmitted, WorldVeg will disregard the previous Bid Form.
- 13. The evaluation principle of the Sale is on the basis of total price comparison.
- 14. The Winning Bidder will be notified by WorldVeg Procurement Officer through email before 07/04/2025.
- 15. The transaction of payment by the Winning Bidder shall be completed within 60 calendar days after the Winning Bidder receives the notification.
- 16. In the event of failed Sale, WorldVeg may either run a new Sale or withdraw the Sale.

17. WorldVeg sales are carried out in compliance with organizational

Guidelines. Sales-related inquiries can be sent to WorldVeg Procurement Office at <a href="mailto:procurement\_esa@worldveg.org">procurement\_esa@worldveg.org</a>

## Signed by authorized signatory of Sale Participant (SP): (dd/mm/yyyy)

## SP Contact person (Name, email, Tel): Bid Form Sale no.1071089

(Specify by inserting the amount and checking the appropriate box)

Sale item		Quantity	SP Price (Tshs)
1	Vehicle (Landcruiser Toyota Prado TX (T679 DGC)	1	
2	Vehicle Toyota Land Cruiser PRADO (T511DFY)	1	
3	Generator [PRAMAC GBN45]	1	
4	Air Conditioners	5	
5	Wooden Table	6	
6	Refrigerators	2	
7	Freezer	2	
9	Solar heater Panels	3	
10	Cooker	3	
11	Mattress	3	
12	Steel Cabinet (Metal)	2	
13	Grass chopper	1	
14	Seed separator	1	
15	Dehumidifier,	1	
16	Autoclave system	1	
17	DNA Extractor	1	
18	Irrigation materials - Driplines	1	
19	Vehicle accessories - Car radio	1	
20	Mattress	2	
21	Furniture - Sofa sets,	1	
22	Computer stand	1	
23	Metallic drawer	2	
24	Tool box	2	
25	File shelves	2	
26	Micro Wave	1	
27	Board Maker	1	
28	Water Dispenser	1	
29	Reception Desk	1	
30	Washing Machine [LG] 7KG WD -10480TP	2	
31	Wooden shelves	2	
32	Tables	6	
33	ROLLUP BANNER	1	
34	KEYBOARD	3	

25 Water Sin					
35 Water Sink 1 36 Wooden chair 5					
37 WATER PUMP [HONDA GX160] 1					
38 PRINTER[ EPSON L220] 1					
	39 PRINTER [ HP LASER JET PRO M176N] 1				
	40 PRINTER [ HP LASER JET PRO [8610] 1				
41 PRINTER [HP LASER JET PRO] 1					
42 PRINTER(HP) 1					
	HP LASERJET P102 1				
	LABEL PRINTER-GK420E	1			
	PRINTER HP LASERJETP2014B 1				
46 CPU[HP]	2				
<b>47</b> UPS 2					
48a Desktop	computer (All in one) 1 <b>b</b> DELL DESKTOP COMPUTER 2				
49a MONITOR [DELL] 2 b LAPTOP [LENOVO T430] 1 c LAPTOP [LENOVO					
T4401 2 <b>d</b> LA	APTOP [LENOVO T460] 1 e LAPTOP [LENOVO FLEX) 1				
f LAPTOP [LI	ENOVO T480] 1 g LAPTOP [LENOVO T450] 1				
	LENOVO DESKTOP COMPUTERn6	2			
i	DELL COMPUTER09 1				
46	HP SCANNER 1				
47 SAMSUNG DESKTOP 1					
48 Voltage stabilizer 2					
49a Water pump [SUBMERSIBLE] 1					
b Water Pump [CENTRIFUGAL] 2					
	Sealer Machine	5			
<b>51</b> Printer hp	LaserJet P2014 1				
52 Water Tank (300ltr) A 4pc					
53 Solar Heater Pannel 8pc					
54 Tablets (A					
	Executive chair	5Ppc			
56 Drawer sh		1			
57 Brown Chair 20pc					
	Free stand sailing fan	1pc			
	ater pump 1pc	- 6-0			
60 Coffee Table 2pc					
61 Satellite D	•	5pc			
	Total amount for consideration (Tshs) TOTAL	770			
	Total amount for confideration (19116) TOTAL				